
TV 10 OS 51. Hooaja II etapp 
 

29. jaanuar 2022, Lasnamäe KJH 
 
P V 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,00 Finaal  
1  112  Kaspar ISAND    30.03.2008  IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž   8,83     A 
2  92  Gregor KIRILAND   18.03.2008  Tarvastu G    8,95     A 
3  111  Sebastian NUUTMANN   16.01.2008  IND Gustav Adolfi G   9,31     A 
4  53  Hank-Gerhard HAUSENBERG  19.03.2009  Ülenurme G    9,36     A 
5 119  Enriko KIMBER    21.03.2009  IND Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  9,53     A 
6 228  Gert PODNIEKS    27.08.2008  Valga PK    DNF     A 
7  138  Aaron SINIMÄE    11.01.2008  Jüri G     9,12     B 
8 180  Siim LEPP    19.04.2008  Peetri LA-PK    9,48     B 
9  152  Karl-Martin KREMM   23.01.2009  Kuressaare Nooruse K   9,49     B 
10  100  Kristofer VUTT    29.03.2008  IND Tallinna Toomkool   9,70     B 
11  201  Kaspar MAISTE    27.04.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   9,80     B 
12  195  Georg LITVINOV   14.07.2008  Rakvere RG    15,60     B 
    
Eeljooksud: 
1  112  Kaspar ISAND    30.03.2008  IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž   8,90  q  6.jooks 
2  228  Gert PODNIEKS    27.08.2008  Valga PK    9,20  q  6.jooks 
3  111  Sebastian NUUTMANN   16.01.2008  IND Gustav Adolfi G   9,22  q  7.jooks 
4  92  Gregor KIRILAND   18.03.2008  Tarvastu G    9,27  q  4.jooks 
5  119  Enriko KIMBER    21.03.2009  IND Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  9,35  q  1.jooks 
6  53  Hank-Gerhard HAUSENBERG  19.03.2009  Ülenurme G    9,40  q  7.jooks 
7  180  Siim LEPP    19.04.2008  Peetri LA-PK    9,46  q  5.jooks 
8  100  Kristofer VUTT    29.03.2008  IND Tallinna Toomkool   9,60  q  5.jooks 
9  152  Karl-Martin KREMM   23.01.2009  Kuressaare Nooruse K   9,60  q  2.jooks 
10  138  Aaron SINIMÄE    11.01.2008  Jüri G     9,64  q  3.jooks 
11  195  Georg LITVINOV   14.07.2008  Rakvere RG    9,67  q  2.jooks 
12  201  Kaspar MAISTE    27.04.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   9,70  q  3.jooks 
13  54  Jakob TRUUS    29.05.2008  Ülenurme G    9,72     6.jooks 
14  114  Herman MUGU    05.01.2009  IND Tartu Hansa Kool   9,86     8.jooks 
15  197  Andreas BEKETOV   27.08.2008  Rakvere RG    9,98     4.jooks 
16  81  Mattias ANIOTT   14.07.2008  Parksepa KK    10,08     4.jooks 
17  214  Kert GLASER    30.03.2008  Tõrva G    10,10     8.jooks 
18  71  Uku RÜÜTEL    30.05.2009  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  10,17     3.jooks 
19  151  Andro JÜRISSON   04.07.2009  Kuressaare Nooruse K   10,20     1.jooks 
20  49  Steven Marti LILLIPUU   03.04.2009  Türi PK     10,22     5.jooks 
21  4  Riko AUSMEES    06.01.2009  Järveküla K    10,35     5.jooks 
22  21  Reno ROŠIK    08.04.2008  Põlva K     10,36     2.jooks 
23  20  Mihkel PADAR    17.03.2009  Põlva K     10,47     3.jooks 
24  9  Hendrik MADISSON   02.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    10,54     1.jooks 
25  213  Markus RUBER    08.11.2008  Tartu Tamme K    10,69     1.jooks 
26  128  Uku MAAMÄGI    11.02.2009  Haabneeme K    10,82     4.jooks 
27  306  Rasmus NABER    28.11.2008  Ääsmäe PK    10,83     6.jooks 
28  37  Kenneth MÄE    12.09.2008  Saue G     10,92     4.jooks 
29  5  Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE   23.08.2008  Kindluse K    10,96     7.jooks 
30  127  Henri NÄPPI    24.07.2009  Haabneeme K    11,06     3.jooks 
31  155  Kevin HILPUS    27.06.2008  Luunja KK    11,12     1.jooks 
32  205  Hans Tristan VIRKUS   19.02.2009  Tallinna 21. kool   11,13     2.jooks 



33  39  Tõnis-Johannes TOOMINGAS  18.01.2009  Saue G     11,14     4.jooks 
34  317  Fredi VIIGIPUU    17.08.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   11,16     5.jooks 
35  10  Rihard SOOM    24.04.2008  Kuusalu KK    11,35     8.jooks 
36  161  Sten ALJAS    03.08.2009  Nõmme PK    11,40     8.jooks 
37  305  Heinar ORUSALU   09.09.2009  Ääsmäe PK    11,57     7.jooks 
38  274  Jass HARJAKS    24.08.2008  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   11,61     8.jooks 
39  258  Villem EESMÄE    28.10.2008  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  11,72     3.jooks 
40  273  Kerto JETS    11.09.2009  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   11,74     1.jooks 
41  229  Kutt Kaarel KARNER   07.12.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  11,86     5.jooks 
42  216  Eerik LAANMÄE   05.02.2009  Tõrva G    12,28     7.jooks 
43  141  Kristjan VÄIKO    03.02.2009  Jõgeva PK    12,48     2.jooks 
44  171  Marten KIURU    18.05.2009  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   12,61     7.jooks 
45  259  Pavel METS        Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  13,62     2.jooks 
 
P V Kaugushüpe  
1  111  Sebastian NUUTMANN   16.01.2008  IND Gustav Adolfi G   5.65   
 X  5.00  X 5.31 X 5.65 
2  54  Jakob TRUUS    29.05.2008  Ülenurme G    5.46   
 4.91  5.14  5.09 5.23 5.29 5.46 
3  112  Kaspar ISAND    30.03.2008  IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž   5.36   
 4.90  4.93  5.17 4.99 5.36 3.64 
4  92  Gregor KIRILAND   18.03.2008  Tarvastu G    5.27   
 4.93  4.99  X 5.27 X 5.02 
5  195  Georg LITVINOV   14.07.2008  Rakvere RG    5.12   
 5.12  X  4.43 2.16 5.04 5.09 
6  119  Enriko KIMBER    21.03.2009  IND Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  5.12   
 5.12  5.00  4.83 4.71 5.07 4.65 
7 117  Deron Abidemi MOSES   07.09.2008  Laagri Kool IND    5.09   
 X  X  5.09 4.82 X 4.03 
8  138  Aaron SINIMÄE    11.01.2008  Jüri G     4.91   
 X  4.89  X X 4.91 X 
9  285  Kevin MATTEUS   03.02.2008  IND Kullamaa KK   4.87    
 4.54  4.82  4.87 
10  140  Karl HUNT    22.12.2008  Jõgeva PK    4.80    
 4.68  4.80  4.77 
11  228  Gert PODNIEKS    27.08.2008  Valga PK    4.80    
 4.80  4.73  4.66 
12  100  Kristofer VUTT    29.03.2008  IND Tallinna Toomkool   4.79    
 4.79  4.67  X 
13  181  Karl Jakob LOKS   08.10.2009  Peetri LA-PK    4.73    
 4.73  X  4.45 
14  152  Karl-Martin KREMM   23.01.2009  Kuressaare Nooruse K   4.67    
 4.46  4.34  4.67 
15  214  Kert GLASER    30.03.2008  Tõrva G    4.65    
 4.24  4.48  4.65 
16  81  Mattias ANIOTT   14.07.2008  Parksepa KK    4.64    
 4.28  4.54  4.64 
17  128  Uku MAAMÄGI    11.02.2009  Haabneeme K    4.63    
 X  4.59  4.63 
18  303  Martin MAASEN   22.05.2008  Ääsmäe PK    4.59    
 4.01  3.65  4.59 



19  197  Andreas BEKETOV   27.08.2008  Rakvere RG    4.57    
 4.57  4.39  4.36 
20  53  Hank-Gerhard HAUSENBERG  19.03.2009  Ülenurme G    4.56    
 4.56  4.52  4.51 
21  9  Hendrik MADISSON   02.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    4.55    
 4.55  4.49  4.52 
22  5  Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE   23.08.2008  Kindluse K    4.53    
 4.37  4.53  4.46 
23  162  Andreas ARRU    06.12.2008  Nõmme PK    4.43    
 4.24  4.43  4.30 
24  201  Kaspar MAISTE    27.04.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   4.43    
 4.43  4.06  2.63 
25  21  Reno ROŠIK    08.04.2008  Põlva K     4.42    
 4.42  X  4.33 
26  4  Riko AUSMEES    06.01.2009  Järveküla K    4.40    
 4.40  4.30  X 
27  71  Uku RÜÜTEL    30.05.2009  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  4.39    
 4.09  4.23  4.39 
28  213  Markus RUBER    08.11.2008  Tartu Tamme K    4.34    
 4.28  X  4.34 
29  206  Hugo HAAVAPUU   13.05.2009  Tallinna 21. kool   4.27    
 4.09  3.98  4.27 
30  38  Mihkel EELMETS   08.05.2009  Saue G     4.24    
 4.24  3.93  4.00 
31  151  Andro JÜRISSON   04.07.2009  Kuressaare Nooruse K   4.23    
 X  4.08  4.23 
32  10  Rihard SOOM    24.04.2008  Kuusalu KK    4.20    
 4.20  4.10  3.68 
33  50  Marten KALJUR    10.06.2008  Türi PK     4.19    
 3.38  3.91  4.19 
34  20  Mihkel PADAR    17.03.2009  Põlva K     4.18    
 4.11  X  4.18 
35  180  Siim LEPP    19.04.2008  Peetri LA-PK    4.16    
 4.16  X  4.08 
36  273  Kerto JETS    11.09.2009  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   4.14    
 4.01  4.14  4.05 
37  37  Kenneth MÄE    12.09.2008  Saue G     4.12    
 4.00  3.90  4.12 
38  229  Kutt Kaarel KARNER   07.12.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  4.09    
 4.00  3.92  4.09 
39  216  Eerik LAANMÄE   05.02.2009  Tõrva G    4.05    
 4.05  3.76  4.05 
40  258  Villem EESMÄE    28.10.2008  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  4.01    
 X  4.01  3.68 
41  172  Rasmus VIRGISSAAR     Paide H. Hanssoo PK   3.98    
 3.75  3.98  3.36 
42  49  Steven Marti LILLIPUU   03.04.2009  Türi PK     3.98    
 3.49  3.98  3.62 
43  305  Heinar ORUSALU   09.09.2009  Ääsmäe PK    3.97    
 3.65  3.95  3.97 
 



44  114  Herman MUGU    05.01.2009  IND Tartu Hansa Kool   3.94    
 3.94  3.17  X 
45  161  Sten ALJAS    03.08.2009  Nõmme PK    3.92    
 3.90  3.92  3.70 
46  155  Kevin HILPUS    27.06.2008  Luunja KK    3.91    
 3.91  3.91  3.86 
47  273  Jass HARJAKAS    24.08.2008  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   3.80    
 3.73  3.55  3.80 
48  127  Henri NÄPPI    24.07.2009  Haabneeme K    3.80    
 3.61  X  3.80 
49  141  Kristjan VÄIKO    03.02.2009  Jõgeva PK    3.77    
 3.77  X  X 
50  129  Kaupo MÄESALU   12.02.2009  J. Westholmi Gümn.   3.47    
 3.47  3.19  3.36 
51  259  Pavel METS      Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  3.35    
 3.04  3.25  3.35 
 317  Fredi VIIGIPUU    17.08.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   NM    
 X  X  X 
 
P N 60m tõkkejooks 60,0/7,50 Finaal  
1  182  Ron-Marcus LAURIK   09.09.2010  Peetri LA-PK    9,50     A 
2  101  Oliver OJANURM   29.03.2010  Laagri Kool IND    9,55     A 
3  286  Jan-Einar PIKK    24.04.2010  IND Otepää G    9,65     A 
4  176  Devon JÄRVEKÜLG   21.04.2010  Paikuse K    9,80     A 
5  137  Kristjan LUUKAS   07.07.2010  Jüri G     9,83     A 
6  110  Rigon Stefen PAPPEL   06.02.2010  IND Randvere K   9,86     A 
7  116  Joosep LUHT    10.04.2010  IND Muhu PK    9,98     B 
8  163  Eke Kaur AAVIK    18.06.2010  Nõmme PK    10,00     B 
9  241  Kristjan ALEKSANDROV   28.10.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   10,36     B 
10  177  Lukas ILISSON    06.08.2010  Paikuse K    10,46     B 
11  183  Oliver LEHISMETS   26.06.2010  Peetri LA-PK    10,59     B 
   34  Georg KALVET    08.08.2010  Saue G     DNS     B 
Eeljooksud: 
1  101  Oliver OJANURM   29.03.2010  Laagri Kool IND    9,74  q  5.jooks 
2  286  Jan-Einar PIKK    24.04.2010  IND Otepää G    9,84  q  2.jooks 
3  182  Ron-Marcus LAURIK   09.09.2010  Peetri LA-PK    9,87  q  8.jooks 
4  176  Devon JÄRVEKÜLG   21.04.2010  Paikuse K    9,93  q  7.jooks 
5  110  Rigon Stefen PAPPEL   06.02.2010  IND Randvere K   9,94  q  6.jooks 
6  137  Kristjan LUUKAS   07.07.2010  Jüri G     9,95  q  2.jooks 
7  163  Eke Kaur AAVIK    18.06.2010  Nõmme PK    10,04  q  9.jooks 
8  116  Joosep LUHT    10.04.2010  IND Muhu PK    10,22  q  8.jooks 
9  241  Kristjan ALEKSANDROV   28.10.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   10,39  q  10.jooks 
10  183  Oliver LEHISMETS   26.06.2010  Peetri LA-PK    10,44  q  9.jooks 
11  34  Georg KALVET    08.08.2010  Saue G     10,53  q  4.jooks 
12  177  Lukas ILISSON    06.08.2010  Paikuse K    10,58  q  7.jooks 
13  217  Ferry LIIGAND    02.02.2010  Tõrva G    10,60     10.jooks 
14  308  Karlis NABER    09.07.2010  Ääsmäe PK    10,61     10.jooks 
15  192  Jonathan NEUHAUS       Rakvere RG    10,66     6.jooks 
16  287  Jakop PIRNIPUU   28.07.2010  IND Otepää G    10,74     1.jooks 
17  40  Markus PERSIDSKI   02.03.2010  Tartu Kivilinna K   10,86     5.jooks 
18  22  Marcello ALEKSEJEV   20.08.2010  Põlva K     10,90     3.jooks 



19  51  Revo Marten OJAND   23.05.2010  Türi PK     10,90     8.jooks 
20  32  Mihkel SUIGUSAAR   20.02.2010  Saue G     10,91     3.jooks 
21  131  Karol KIVI    24.05.2010  J. Westholmi Gümn.   10,93     3.jooks 
22  57  Romet RÜSTER    23.04.2011  Ülenurme G    10,93     7.jooks 
23  13  Oskar OLLI    03.03.2010  Kuusalu KK    10,94     1.jooks 
24  115  Egert LAIUS    24.02.2011  IND Tartu Miina Härma G.  10,99     7.jooks 
25  300  Andero BERGSTRÖM   16.02.2011  Haljala K    11,03     2.jooks 
26  316  Robin RANDALAINEN   04.07.2011  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   11,11     9.jooks 
27  56  Marten KIVEND   18.10.2012  Ülenurme G    11,15     8.jooks 
28  256  Hendrik LEVARTOVSKI   31.01.2010  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  11,17     7.jooks 
29  193  Lennart JOORITS   18.08.2010  Rakvere RG    11,25     5.jooks 
30  231  Matthias KONTUS   12.12.2011  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  11,32     1.jooks 
31  215  Ramses JAANI    22.08.2011  Tõrva G    11,37     6.jooks 
32  242  Asser KASE    13.12.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   11,42     9.jooks 
33  166  Aaron MAAREND   27.10.2010  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   11,45     8.jooks 
34  307  Kristen Enok JÜRIMAA   30.09.2010  Ääsmäe PK    11,47     1.jooks 
35  84  Kristover KINDSIVEER   17.02.2011  Parksepa KK    11,53     10.jooks 
36  154  Karl-Arthur SEPP   09.02.2011  Kuressaare Nooruse K   11,61     5.jooks 
37  255  Kert KARM    10.04.2010  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  11,65     8.jooks 
38  52  Gregor KUKK    05.05.2010  Türi PK     11,69     6.jooks 
39  11  Ats ARULO    10.06.2010  Kuusalu KK    11,69     1.jooks 
40  78  Oliver LAUL    13.08.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  11,73     5.jooks 
41  200  Valter KULD    01.07.2011  Tallinna 21. kool   11,78     4.jooks 
42  153  Mihkel KAJU    08.08.2011  Kuressaare Nooruse K   11,81     4.jooks 
43  212  Markus HUIK    24.05.2011  Tartu Tamme K    11,91     3.jooks 
44  77  Henri LAIDMAA   15.08.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  11,93     9.jooks 
45  261  Jaan LEETBERG    10.12.2010  Puhja K     11,97     6.jooks 
46  156  Mikk TASANE    20.06.2010  Luunja KK    12,05     6.jooks 
47  23  Adelheid KIKAS    13.08.2010  Põlva K     12,09     2.jooks 
48  247  Aaron Leon PORTUGOV      Viljandi Kesklinna K   12,14     2.jooks 
49  143  Johannes KLIIMAN   03.04.2011  Jõgeva PK    12,19     10.jooks 
50  227  Karel POOLA    03.04.2011  Valga PK    12,28     2.jooks 
51  266  Marko HEERING   08.01.2012  Räpina ÜG    12,47     5.jooks 
52  281  Johannes LEIDUR   25.09.2010  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   12,50     3.jooks 
53  267  Martin KANTS    09.05.2012  Räpina ÜG    13,10     4.jooks 
54  95  Kert JÄRVELT    14.01.2010  Tarvastu G    13,18     3.jooks 
55  142  Marthen AAS    06.12.2010  Jõgeva PK    13,48     1.jooks 
56  124  Alari ARULAANE   14.08.2011  Haabneeme K    13,60     4.jooks 
57  246  Ottomar SAAG        Viljandi Kesklinna K   26,66     4.jooks 
   230  Jakob VÄHK    24.03.2010  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  DNS     7.jooks 
 
P N Teivashüpe  
1  101  Oliver OJANURM   29.03.2010  Laagri Kool IND    2.41    
 2.21  2.31  2.41  2.53 
 O  XXO  O  XXX 
2  182  Ron-Marcus LAURIK   09.09.2010  Peetri LA-PK    2.31    
 1.81  2.01  2.11  2.21  2.31  2.41 
 O  O  O  O  XO  XXX 
3  163  Eke Kaur AAVIK    18.06.2010  Nõmme PK    2.21    
 1.81  2.01  2.11  2.21  2.31 
 O  XO  O  XO  XXX 



4  176  Devon JÄRVEKÜLG   21.04.2010  Paikuse K    2.21    
 1.61  1.81  2.01  2.11  2.21  2.31 
 O  O  O  XXO  XXO  XXX 
5  230  Jakob VÄHK    24.03.2010  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  2.21    
 1.61  1.81  2.01  2.11  2.21  2.31 
 O  O  XO  XXO  XXO  XXX 
6  193  Lennart JOORITS   18.08.2010  Rakvere RG    2.11    
 1.61  1.81  2.01  2.11  2.21 
 O  O  XO  O  XXX 
7  34  Georg KALVET    08.08.2010  Saue G     2.11    
 1.61  1.81  2.01  2.11  2.21 
 O  XO  O  XO  XXX 
8  241  Kristjan ALEKSANDROV   28.10.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   2.01    
 1.61  1.81  2.01  2.11 
 O  O  O  XXX 
9  32  Mihkel SUIGUSAAR   20.02.2010  Saue G     2.01    
 1.41  1.61  1.81  2.01  2.11 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
10  116  Joosep LUHT    10.04.2010  IND Muhu PK    2.01    
 1.61  1.81  2.01  2.11 
 O  XO  XO  XXX 
11  83  Kevin KENK    06.10.2010  Parksepa KK    2.01    
 1.41  1.61  1.81  2.01  2.11 
 O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
12  131  Karol KIVI    24.05.2010  J. Westholmi Gümn.   1.81    
 1.41  1.61  1.81  2.01 
 O  O  O  XXX 
12  200  Valter KULD    01.07.2011  Tallinna 21. kool   1.81    
 1.41  1.61  1.81  2.01 
 O  O  O  XXX 
12  227  Karel POOLA    03.04.2011  Valga PK    1.81    
 1.41  1.61  1.81  2.01 
 O  O  O  XXX 
15  115  Egert LAIUS    24.02.2011  IND Tartu Miina Härma G.  1.81    
 1.41  1.61  1.81  2.01 
 XO  O  O  XXX 
16  84  Kristover KINDSIVEER   17.02.2011  Parksepa KK    1.81    
 1.41  1.61  1.81  2.01 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
17  13  Oskar OLLI    03.03.2010  Kuusalu KK    1.81    
 1.41  1.61  1.81  2.01 
 O  XO  XO  XXX 
18  22  Marcello ALEKSEJEV   20.08.2010  Põlva K     1.81    
 1.41  1.61  1.81  2.01 
 O  O  XXO  XXX 
19  11  Ats ARULO    10.06.2010  Kuusalu KK    1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  O  XXX 
19  212  Markus HUIK    24.05.2011  Tartu Tamme K    1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  O  XXX 



19  217  Ferry LIIGAND    02.02.2010  Tõrva G    1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  O  XXX 
19  218  Keijo KALJA    24.02.2012  Tõrva G    1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  O  XXX 
19  76  Egon KULA    29.06.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  O  XXX 
19  243  Rico-Richard REISER   22.02.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  O  XXX 
19  255  Kert KARM    10.04.2010  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  O  XXX 
19  257  Herman VEERMÄE   20.07.2012  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  O  XXX 
19  261  Jaan LEETBERG    10.12.2010  Puhja K     1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  O  XXX 
19  281  Johannes LEIDUR   25.09.2010  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  O  XXX 
19  177  Lukas ILISSON    06.08.2010  Paikuse K    1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  O  XXX 
19  194  Taavi TAMBIK    10.07.2010  Rakvere RG    1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  O  XXX 
31  26  Karl Oskar MARTIN     Põlva K     1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  XO  XXX 
32  57  Romet RÜSTER    23.04.2011  Ülenurme G    1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  XXO  XXX 
32  300  Andero BERGSTRÖM   16.02.2011  Haljala K    1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  XXO  XXX 
34  78  Oliver LAUL    13.08.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  1.41    
 1.41  1.61 
 O  XXX 
34  154  Karl-Arthur SEPP   09.02.2011  Kuressaare Nooruse K   1.41    
 1.41  1.61 
 O  XXX 
34  156  Mikk TASANE    20.06.2010  Luunja KK    1.41    
 1.41  1.61 
 O  XXX 
34  307  Kristen Enok JÜRIMAA   30.09.2010  Ääsmäe PK    1.41    
 1.41  1.61 
 O  XXX 



34  308  Karlis NABER    09.07.2010  Ääsmäe PK    1.41    
 1.41  1.61 
 O  XXX 
39  246  Ottomar SAAG      Viljandi Kesklinna K   1.41    
 1.41  1.61 
 XO  XXX 
 231  Matthias KONTUS   12.12.2011  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  DNS    
 124  Alari ARULAANE   14.08.2011  Haabneeme K    DNS    
 
T V 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/7,50 Finaal  
1  109  Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008  IND Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum  9,29     A 
2  118  Rahel MÄE    20.01.2008  Nõo Põhikool IND   9,55     A 
3  42  Marleen HAUSENBERG   02.12.2008  Tartu Kivilinna K   9,56     A 
4  1  Laura TÕEMETS   07.02.2008  Rakvere RG    9,61     A 
5  103  Naomi TOOMENURM   20.02.2008  IND Pärnu Vanalinna PK  9,64     A 
6  323  Bianca Maria VUKS   11.07.2009  IND Tartu Waldorfgümnaasium  9,76     A 
7  97  Alina IONOVA    07.03.2009  IND Sillamäe Eesti PK   9,69     B 
8  144  Diana Johanna VANAMB  09.05.2009  Jõgeva PK    9,74     B 
9  322  Edith EELMÄE    31.03.2009  IND Tartu Miina Härma G.  9,89     B 
10  175  Kertrud KONI    12.02.2008  Paikuse K    9,93     B 
11  15  Mariliis TIITS    15.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    10,01     B 
12  294  Gisela TÕNOV    15.09.2008  IND Tln. Tehnikagümnaasium  10,13     B 
 
Eeljooksud: 
1  109  Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008  IND Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum  9,41  q  9.jooks 
2  118  Rahel MÄE    20.01.2008  Nõo Põhikool IND   9,57  q  4.jooks 
3  42  Marleen HAUSENBERG   02.12.2008  Tartu Kivilinna K   9,58  q  7.jooks 
4  103  Naomi TOOMENURM   20.02.2008  IND Pärnu Vanalinna PK  9,62  q  7.jooks 
5  1  Laura TÕEMETS   07.02.2008  Rakvere RG    9,69  q  9.jooks 
6  323  Bianca Maria VUKS   11.07.2009  IND Tartu Waldorfgümnaasium  9,74  q  9.jooks 
7  97  Alina IONOVA    07.03.2009  IND Sillamäe Eesti PK   9,77  q  4.jooks 
8  144  Diana Johanna VANAMB  09.05.2009  Jõgeva PK    9,78  q  3.jooks 
9  175  Kertrud KONI    12.02.2008  Paikuse K    9,90  q  1.jooks 
10  15  Mariliis TIITS    15.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    10,05  q  3.jooks 
11  294  Gisela TÕNOV    15.09.2008  IND Tln. Tehnikagümnaasium  10,12  q  5.jooks 
12  322  Edith EELMÄE    31.03.2009  IND Tartu Miina Härma G.  10,14  q  7.jooks 
13  107  Laura WEISS    29.01.2008  IND Tln. Rahvusvaheline Kool  10,15     2.jooks 
14  297  Rosanne VASSUS   21.02.2008  Kadrioru Saksa G   10,19     5.jooks 
15  104  Ellen KOBIN    12.06.2008  IND Tallinna Reaalkool   10,27     1.jooks 
16  235  Mirtel KASE    18.02.2009  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   10,28     3.jooks 
17  58  Kadi-Ly KIISMAN   08.11.2008  Ülenurme G    10,30     2.jooks 
18  102  Kaisa-Maria KURG   01.09.2008  IND Pärnu Sütevaka HG   10,31     8.jooks 
19  145  Kärt LEHTLA    10.03.2008  Jõgeva PK    10,48     2.jooks 
20  150  Marili PAIMRE    17.05.2008  Kuressaare Nooruse K   10,59     1.jooks 
21  191  Maia Triin KUUSIK   25.06.2008  Rakvere RG    10,63     3.jooks 
22  47  Roosi GANSEN    02.02.2009  Türi PK     10,69     9.jooks 
23  223  Ližetta ŠEMELJOVA   09.06.2008  Valga PK    10,72     5.jooks 
24  224  Sofija KARAVAŠKINA   07.03.2009  Valga PK    10,76     4.jooks 
25  125  Nele OJA    28.09.2008  Haabneeme K    10,77     6.jooks 
26  24  Loviisa Ly PURI    14.07.2008  Põlva K     10,77     5.jooks 
27  264  Jaana Mari KALA   27.09.2009  Räpina ÜG    10,83     8.jooks 



28  202  Mia Helena SIITAM   13.03.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   10,85     2.jooks 
29  90  Elis MARKSOO    24.12.2008  Tarvastu G    10,88     1.jooks 
30  91  Kaisa PIIGLI    02.06.2008  Tarvastu G    10,95     8.jooks 
31  126  Eliise TRIIPAN    21.01.2008  Haabneeme K    11,07     5.jooks 
32  75  Simona RÜÜTEL   02.04.2008  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  11,15     5.jooks 
33  311  Elis FILIPPOV    09.02.2009  Ääsmäe PK    11,18     3.jooks 
34  184  Grettel OESELG    19.02.2009  Peetri LA-PK    11,21     6.jooks 
35  236  Mia Lii KAIGAS    19.11.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   11,22     2.jooks 
36  250  Mirtel RUUT    18.07.2009  Viljandi Kesklinna K   11,27     3.jooks 
37  209  Liisi KAEVATS    28.04.2009  Tartu Tamme K    11,27     8.jooks 
38  252  Siret KAASIK    07.02.2008  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  11,28     1.jooks 
39  251  Britmarie HEINMÄE   11.08.2009  Viljandi Kesklinna K   11,34     4.jooks 
40  219  Keili-Kessu KÜLA   30.12.2008  Tõrva G    11,37     2.jooks 
41  265  Laura HEERING    02.06.2009  Räpina ÜG    11,51     7.jooks 
42  203  Mia AHVEN    31.03.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   11,54     1.jooks 
43  48  Kadi PUU    01.02.2009  Türi PK     11,92     8.jooks 
44  74  Lisandra PIIK    08.06.2009  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  12,00     6.jooks 
45  320  Marilin PÕLLU    01.08.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   12,02     6.jooks 
46  301  Heleri LILLEPUU   01.02.2009  Haljala K    12,09     4.jooks 
47  85  Kertu HAAK    12.01.2008  Parksepa KK    12,11     7.jooks 
48  321  Lisänn VIILIPUS    22.06.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   12,56     6.jooks 
49  25  Carolin KÄO    18.04.2009  Põlva K     12,74     4.jooks 
50  158  Greete MEUS    15.10.2009  Luunja KK    12,81     8.jooks 
   136  Saskia SUSI    10.07.2008  J. Westholmi Gümn.   DNF     9.jooks 
   36  Tekla KUUSK    15.04.2009  Saue G     DNF     6.jooks 
 
T V Teivashüpe  
1  232  Paula PÄLLIN    12.03.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  3.01    
 2.51  2.61  2.71  2.81  2.91  3.01  3.11 
 XXO  O  XXO  XO  XO  O  XXX 
2  109  Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008  IND Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum  2.71    
 2.71  2.81 
 O  XXX 
3  102  Kaisa-Maria KURG   01.09.2008  IND Pärnu Sütevaka HG   2.71    
 2.21  2.31  2.41  2.51  2.61  2.71  2.81 
 XO  O  O  O  XO  O  XXX 
4  130  Saara KIVI    23.04.2008  J. Westholmi Gümn.   2.61    
 2.21  2.31  2.41  2.51  2.61  2.71 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
4  263  Anna Rebeka LUHA   06.02.2009  IND Tartu Kesklinna Kool  2.61    
 2.21  2.31  2.41  2.51  2.61  2.71 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
6  295  Karmen VALMSEN   09.11.2008  IND Viljandi Kesklinna K   2.51    
 2.21  2.31  2.41  2.51  2.61 
 XO  XO  O  O  XXX 
7  223  Ližetta ŠEMELJOVA   09.06.2008  Valga PK    2.41    
 2.01  2.21  2.31  2.41  2.51 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
8  219  Keili-Kessu KÜLA   30.12.2008  Tõrva G    2.31    
 2.01  2.21  2.31  2.41 
 O  O  O  XXX 



9  184  Grettel OESELG    19.02.2009  Peetri LA-PK    2.31    
 1.61  1.81  2.01  2.21  2.31  2.41 
 O  O  XO  O  O  XXX 
10  240  Deneli OJALA    13.03.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   2.31    
 2.01  2.21  2.31  2.41 
 XO  XO  XO  XXX 
11  251  Britmarie HEINMÄE   11.08.2009  Viljandi Kesklinna K   1.81    
 1.61  1.81  2.01 
 O  XXO  XXX 
12  250  Mirtel RUUT    18.07.2009  Viljandi Kesklinna K   1.61    
 1.61  1.81 
 O  XXX 
 235  Mirtel KASE    18.02.2009  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   DNS    
 298  Grete KURG    17.02.2008  Kadrioru Saksa G   DNS   
  
T N 60m tõkkejooks 60,0/7,00 Finaal  
1  30  Lisandra HÄLING   27.11.2010  Saue G     9,56     A 
2  159  Marietta VERST   05.06.2011  Luunja KK    9,64     A 
3  45  Annaliisa AREN    12.07.2011  Türi PK     10,22     A 
4  99  Liisi AADUSSOO   21.08.2010  IND Salme PK    10,27     A 
5  283  Heti Stella KISEL   21.07.2011  IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž   10,31     A 
6  186  Marii RAUDSEPP   29.09.2010  Peetri LA-PK    10,45     A 
7  187  Emili KAUL    17.05.2010  Peetri LA-PK    10,68     A 
8  188  Berit HIIEMAA    04.06.2010  Rakvere RG    10,33     B 
9  120  Luise REMMEL    27.12.2011  IND Tartu Veeriku Kool   10,53     B 
10 132  Mirtel KOLLO    09.10.2010  J. Westholmi Gümn.   10,58     B 
11  173  Lauretta ALLIKSAAR   10.07.2010  Paikuse K    10,59     B 
12  79  Lisell LAUL    08.10.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  10,60     B 
13  244  Lemmelill SARV    10.02.2010  IND Viljandi Vaba Waldorfkool  10,85     B 
 
Eeljooksud: 
1  159  Marietta VERST   05.06.2011  Luunja KK    9,88  q  6.jooks 
2  30  Lisandra HÄLING   27.11.2010  Saue G     10,16  q  5.jooks 
3  45  Annaliisa AREN    12.07.2011  Türi PK     10,28  q  7.jooks 
4  99  Liisi AADUSSOO   21.08.2010  IND Salme PK    10,32  q  4.jooks 
5  283  Heti Stella KISEL   21.07.2011  IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž   10,40  q  4.jooks 
6  187  Emili KAUL    17.05.2010  Peetri LA-PK    10,64  q  1.jooks 
7  186  Marii RAUDSEPP   29.09.2010  Peetri LA-PK    10,64  q  3.jooks 
8  120  Luise REMMEL    27.12.2011  IND Tartu Veeriku Kool   10,69  q  5.jooks 
9  173  Lauretta ALLIKSAAR   10.07.2010  Paikuse K    10,71  q  3.jooks 
10  132  Mirtel KOLLO    09.10.2010  J. Westholmi Gümn.   10,71  q  1.jooks 
11  79  Lisell LAUL    08.10.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  10,75  q  7.jooks 
12  188  Berit HIIEMAA    04.06.2010  Rakvere RG    10,85  q  10.jooks 
13  244  Lemmelill SARV    10.02.2010  IND Viljandi Vaba Waldorfkool  10,85  q  3.jooks 
14  2  Sonee SEIN    26.04.2010  Järveküla K    10,89     10.jooks 
15  284  Ivona JAKOBSON   23.04.2010  IND Sakala Eragümnaasium  10,92     5.jooks 
16  174  Emma JÜRISOO   13.11.2011  Paikuse K    10,94     2.jooks 
17  121  Adele KOTKAS    03.11.2010  Haabneeme K    10,95     3.jooks 
18  87  Laura JÕÕGER    24.11.2010  Parksepa KK    11,01     2.jooks 
19  148  Kirke Emili MÄGI   09.06.2010  Kuressaare Nooruse K   11,01     8.jooks 
20  134  Madli HEINMAA   08.04.2011  J. Westholmi Gümn.   11,04     10.jooks 



21  199  Frida AAVIK        Tallinna 21. Keskkool   11,10     1.jooks 
22  234  Maria Anette LAURITS   29.06.2010  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  11,25     4.jooks 
23  189  Katarina KOZAN       Rakvere RG    11,34     9.jooks 
24  238  Juliette JOHANSON   01.05.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   11,37     4.jooks 
25  318  Martha Mirelle PAJUMAA  20.02.2010  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   11,47     8.jooks 
26  17  Anna Rose VALGE   23.12.2010  Kuusalu KK    11,52     3.jooks 
27  249  Gelli ÕUNAP    16.02.2010  Viljandi Kesklinna K   11,59     1.jooks 
28  80  Emily JÄRMUT    25.05.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  11,61     6.jooks 
29  225  Keidy PINDMA    13.11.2011  Valga PK    11,64     6.jooks 
30  164  Mathilde NURMSALU   12.01.2012  Nõmme PK    11,65     3.jooks 
31  319  Laura GUNT    28.03.2010  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   11,65     7.jooks 
32  147  Elina-May MUST   24.01.2010  Jõgeva PK    11,71     9.jooks 
32  44  Zlata KOGTEVA    06.09.2012  Tartu Kivilinna K   11,71     6.jooks 
34  276  Lisete REIER    12.02.2011  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   11,72     7.jooks 
35  6  Loore Maria PÕLDRE   13.11.2012  Kindluse K    11,73     1.jooks 
36  146  Verona PANT    20.02.2010  Jõgeva PK    11,78     2.jooks 
37  237  Meribel TOOMLA   12.07.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   11,80     5.jooks 
38  3  Aliise ANTSON    14.10.2012  Järveküla K    11,93     9.jooks 
39  88  Liis KÄRBLA    25.05.2011  Parksepa KK    11,98     8.jooks 
40  248  Eleanor OPPO    12.02.2010  Viljandi Kesklinna K   12,08     2.jooks 
41  167  Diomi Laureen VAINUMÄE  15.07.2011  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   12,28     5.jooks 
41  149  Katarina SIPELGAS   22.05.2010  Kuressaare Nooruse K   12,28     7.jooks 
43  221  Keili KIRT    06.11.2011  Tõrva G    12,29     8.jooks 
44  93  Lisette PAKS    22.08.2011  Tarvastu G    12,34     5.jooks 
45  269  Annegreth HIRMO   03.01.2010  Räpina ÜG    12,37     8.jooks 
46  222  Melissa ANDERSON   28.09.2010  Tõrva G    12,43     7.jooks 
47  27  Hanna AVIKSON   24.06.2012  Põlva K     12,51     4.jooks 
48  43  Amelia PEEDU    13.11.2010  Tartu Kivilinna K   12,55     1.jooks 
49  254  Aliise KULL    23.04.2010  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  12,55     10.jooks 
50  314  Iris FILIPPOV    02.09.2011  Ääsmäe PK    12,68     6.jooks 
51  18  Arabella KIRSIMAA   17.12.2011  Kuusalu KK    12,72     2.jooks 
52  277  Anna-Liisa MÄTAS   17.05.2011  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   13,05     6.jooks 
53  302  Rebecka VÄLK    04.08.2010  Haljala K    13,38     9.jooks 
54  268  Grettel KARSNA   25.06.2011  Räpina ÜG    13,49     9.jooks 
55  168  Grete-Mia MURD   30.05.2011  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   13,77     4.jooks 
   296  Rebeka JEFIMOV   30.03.2010  Kadrioru Saksa G   DNS     10.jooks 
 
T N Kaugushüpe  
1  30  Lisandra HÄLING   27.11.2010  Saue G     4.98   
 4.84  4.77  4.86 4.98 4.88 4.90 
2  173  Lauretta ALLIKSAAR   10.07.2010  Paikuse K    4.70   
 4.39  4.20  4.50 4.35 4.56 4.70 
3  99  Liisi AADUSSOO   21.08.2010  IND Salme PK    4.69   
 4.44  4.52  4.65 4.42 4.69 4.41 
4  284  Ivona JAKOBSON   23.04.2010  IND Sakala Eragümnaasium  4.59   
 3.90  3.98  4.32 4.40 4.33 4.59 
5  79  Lisell LAUL    08.10.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  4.55   
 4.35  4.21  4.17 4.21 4.30 4.55 
6 283  Heti Stella KISEL   21.07.2011  IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž   4.45   
 4.26  4.45  4.39 4.44 4.38 4.43 
 



7  159  Marietta VERST   05.06.2011  Luunja KK    4.42   
 4.23  4.42  4.22 4.22 4.37 4.36 
8  174  Emma JÜRISOO   13.11.2011  Paikuse K    4.31   
 4.31  3.97  4.27 4.01 4.05 3.78 
9  282  Mette Mirjam KUUSIK     IND Tartu v. Kõrveküla Põhikool 4.29    
 4.29  3.90  X 
10  45  Annaliisa AREN    12.07.2011  Türi PK     4.26    
 4.06  4.26  4.13 
11  29  Hiie-Maarja ÖÖBIK   05.01.2010  IND Rosma K    4.20    
 4.03  4.15  4.20 
12  132  Mirtel KOLLO    09.10.2010  J. Westholmi Gümn.   4.20    
 3.82  4.02  4.20 
13  87  Laura JÕÕGER    24.11.2010  Parksepa KK    4.14    
 3.78  3.82  4.14 
14  188  Berit HIIEMAA    04.06.2010  Rakvere RG    4.10    
 3.99  4.10  4.00 
15  120  Luise REMMEL    27.12.2011  IND Tartu Veeriku Kool   4.09    
 3.83  3.75  4.09 
16  225  Keidy PINDMA    13.11.2011  Valga PK    4.07    
 3.99  X  4.07 
17  31  Eliisabet KADAK   07.07.2010  Saue G     4.07    
 4.07  3.97  3.87 
18  123  Lene-Mai MARIPUU   17.01.2010  Haabneeme K    4.06    
 3.65  4.04  4.06 
19  186  Marii RAUDSEPP   29.09.2010  Peetri LA-PK    4.05    
 3.78  4.00  4.05 
20  244  Lemmelill SARV    10.02.2010  IND Viljandi Vaba Waldorfkool  4.04    
 3.91  4.02  4.04 
21  187  Emili KAUL    17.05.2010  Peetri LA-PK    3.93    
 3.93  3.62  3.77 
22  105  Sofia SUPRUN    12.01.2010  IND Tln. Lasnamäe G   3.91    
 3.86  3.91  3.59 
23  6  Loore Maria PÕLDRE   13.11.2012  Kindluse K    3.88    
 3.84  3.71  3.88 
24  211  Josefine JOORITS   02.05.2012  Rakvere RG    3.87    
 3.41  3.68  3.87 
25  134  Madli HEINMAA   08.04.2011  J. Westholmi Gümn.   3.86    
 3.86  3.62  3.62 
26  98  Lisete UUDMÄE   19.01.2011  IND Nõmme Gümnaasium  3.83    
 3.83  3.72  X 
27  276  Lisete REIER    12.02.2011  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   3.76    
 3.63  3.76  3.62 
28  44  Zlata KOGTEVA    06.09.2012  Tartu Kivilinna K   3.76    
 3.54  3.76  3.60 
29  80  Emily JÄRMUT    25.05.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  3.73    
 3.73  3.60  3.73 
30  237  Meribel TOOMLA   12.07.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   3.71    
 3.55  3.56  3.71 
31  148  Kirke Emili MÄGI   09.06.2010  Kuressaare Nooruse K   3.67    
 3.57  3.67  3.47 
 



32  319  Laura GUNT    28.03.2010  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   3.62    
 3.46  X  3.62 
33  2  Sonee SEIN    26.04.2010  Järveküla K    3.62    
 3.62  X  3.42 
34  234  Maria Anette LAURITS   29.06.2010  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  3.61    
 3.61  X  3.47 
35  249  Gelli ÕUNAP    16.02.2010  Viljandi Kesklinna K   3.60    
 3.60  3.49  3.48 
36  43  Amelia PEEDU    13.11.2010  Tartu Kivilinna K   3.59    
 3.29  X  3.59 
37  248  Eleanor OPPO    12.02.2010  Viljandi Kesklinna K   3.57    
 3.52  3.57  X 
38  164  Mathilde NURMSALU   12.01.2012  Nõmme PK    3.55    
 3.39  3.22  3.55 
39  27  Hanna AVIKSON   24.06.2012  Põlva K     3.54    
 3.44  3.22  3.54 
40  269  Annegreth HIRMO   03.01.2010  Räpina ÜG    3.52    
 3.52  3.50  3.49 
41  147  Elina-May MUST   24.01.2010  Jõgeva PK    3.51    
 3.48  3.05  3.51 
42  221  Keili KIRT    06.11.2011  Tõrva G    3.50    
 3.46  3.50  2.91 
43  318  Martha Mirelle PAJUMAA  20.02.2010  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   3.49    
 3.22  X  3.49 
44  239  Kristelle KÄSPER   02.06.2011  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   3.48    
 3.48  3.43  3.21 
45  146  Verona PANT    20.02.2010  Jõgeva PK    3.48    
 3.48  3.18  3.20 
46  89  Ketter KASUK    10.08.2011  Parksepa KK    3.47    
 3.37  3.30  3.47 
47  3  Aliise ANTSON    14.10.2012  Järveküla K    3.46    
 3.19  3.39  3.46 
48  17  Anna Rose VALGE   23.12.2010  Kuusalu KK    3.46    
 3.46  3.35  3.02 
49  254  Aliise KULL    23.04.2010  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  3.45    
 3.21  3.25  3.45 
50  167  Diomi Laureen VAINUMÄE  15.07.2011  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   3.45    
 3.45  3.11  3.17 
51  199  Frida AAVIK      Tallinna 21. Keskkool   3.43    
 3.43  3.41  3.29 
52  302  Rebecka VÄLK    04.08.2010  Haljala K    3.42    
 X  3.42  X 
53  122  Kertu LIIVAK    04.04.2011  Haabneeme K    3.40    
 3.34  3.10  3.40 
54  19  Siret NARUSK    26.10.2010  Kuusalu KK    3.38    
 3.30  3.23  3.38 
55  93  Lisette PAKS    22.08.2011  Tarvastu G    3.36    
 3.34  2.88  3.36 
56  253  Annaliisa HIIETAMM   13.05.2010  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  3.32    
 3.32  3.31  2.94 
 



57  277  Anna-Liisa MÄTAS   17.05.2011  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   3.24    
 3.24  3.18  3.13 
58  314  Iris FILIPPOV    02.09.2011  Ääsmäe PK    3.22    
 3.22  3.05  3.03 
59  149  Katarina SIPELGAS   22.05.2010  Kuressaare Nooruse K   3.19    
 3.08  3.19  3.11 
60  222  Melissa ANDERSON   28.09.2010  Tõrva G    3.15    
 3.12  3.15  X 
61  268  Grettel KARSNA   25.06.2011  Räpina ÜG    3.09    
 3.09  3.03  3.07 
62  168  Grete-Mia MURD   30.05.2011  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   2.78    
 2.78  2.57  2.59 
 296  Rebeka JEFIMOV   30.03.2010  Kadrioru Saksa G   DNS    
 233  Mirjam OLOP    25.03.2010  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  DNS    


